Law n° 6,385/76. The offer is registered with Anbima - Brazilian Association of Financial and 
Capital Markets Entities under Chapter VIII of the Anbima Code. The debentures were registered 
with unit par value of R$ 1,00, for the issued and traded amount of R$ 750,000 (seven hundred 
and fifty thousand) debentures, with the transaction amounting to R$ 750,000. 

The unit par value of each series shall be remunerated quarterly at 100% of the Interbank Deposit 
Certificate (CDI) + 2.15% p.a. 

In December 2022, through its subsidiary Top Service Serviços e Sistemas S.A., carried out the

[...]

Law n° 6,385/76, The offer is registered with Anbima - Brazilian Association of Financial and 
Capital Markets Entities under Chapter VIII of the Anbima Code. The debentures were registered 
with a unit par value of R$ 1,00, for the issued and traded amount of 1,500,000 (one million and 
five hundred thousand) debentures, with the transaction amounting to R$ 1,500,000. 

The unit par value of each series shall be remunerated quarterly at 100% of the Interbank Deposit 
Certificate (CDI) + 2.15% p.a. 

In June 2024, the Group, through its subsidiary In Haus Industrial e Serviços de Logística S.A.,

[...]

Markets Entities under the terms of articles 15 and 16 of the Rules and Procedures for Public 
Offerings, and under the terms of article 2, item VI, article 9 and article 19 of the Anbima Code. 
The debentures were booked with a unit face value of R$ 1, an amount issued and negotiated of 
1,750,000 (one million, seven hundred and fifty thousand) debentures and an amount of the 
operation in the amount of R$ 1,750,000. 

21. Debentures (Continued) 

The unit par value of each series shall be remunerated quarterly at 100% of the Interbank 
Deposit Certificate (CDI) + 1.90% p.a. 

a) Terms and debt repayment schedule